APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GURU NANAK MISSION PUBLIC SR SEC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630397

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20389

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DHAHAN KALARIAN DISTT SBS NAGAR PUNJAB, NAWANSHAHR ,

PUNJAB - 144505

5 PRINCIPAL NAME VANITA CHOT

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID GNMPS_DK@YAHOO.IN
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9781262680

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ http:/www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Affiliation-2024-29-A_New.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Trust%20Registration.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | ity /mww.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/No%200bjection%20Certificate %20-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE | o9

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | py. /. gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/RTE%20Certificate%20-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S %2020201103.pd

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ http:/Awww.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Building%20Safety%20Certificate%20u
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ http:/Awww.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/FireSafetyCertificate_2024-25.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ http:/Awww.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/DEO%20Certificate. pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Water-and-Sanitation-2025-26.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

| http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/fees.pdf |

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER | http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/AcademicCalender/gnms%20calender%202025-26.pdf |

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE | http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/smc%20new%20sesion.pdf |
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION | http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/pta%20new%20session.pdf |

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

| http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/pages/Page/SchoolResults-Page |
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL VANITA CHOT
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 80
PGT 24
TGT 24
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR PRIYANKA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrs.Gurpreet Kaur

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 122 100 82

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 123 118 96

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 27380

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 54 & 31

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 7 & 57
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

RAVINDER KAUR

LAL CHAND AUJLA

ANITA DEVI

MENKA DATTA

PARAMJIT KAUR

GAGAN AHUJA

MANISHA

SONIA GUJRAL

JASPINDER KAUR

BALJIT KAUR

MANJIT KAUR

JASWINDER KAUR

RAMAN KUMAR

RITA RANI

AMARJEET KAUR

GAURAV JOSHI

GURDEEP KAUR

INDERJEET KAUR

KIRAN BALA

RAJWINDER KAUR

SANDEEP KUMARI

SUKHVINDER SINGH

SULEKHA RANI

VARINDER KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

VIJAYTA RANA

VANITA CHOT

SHAHNAZ BANO

SHASHI BALA

MANDEEP KAUR

VEENA RANI

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

18
9

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xcY-
Hn9oRoU&ab_channel=GNMSchoolDhahan-Kaleran

OTHERS
BA

BA

M.A

M.A
MSC,PHD
MSC

BA

MA

MA Fine Arts
M.A

M.A.

M.A

M.A

MSC
MSC

BA

BSC

BA
M.A
MSC
BA
BA
M.A
BA
M.A
M.Com
M.A
MA

MA



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

RUBY BHANDARI
RUPINDER KAUR
SUSHIL KUMAR
HARPREET KAUR
MONNEY
GURDEEP KAUR
ANJALI

ANU JOSHI

JOGA SINGH
PARMJEET KAUR
MANJIT SINGH
MANJIT KAUR
HARMANDEEP KAUR
KIRANPREET KAUR
RITU KUNDAL
PARMINDER KAUR
POOJA SHARMA
SANDEEP KUMARI
BALJEET KAUR
MANPREET KAUR
BALJIT KAUR BHUTTA
KOMAL

SAHIL SHARMA
MANPREET KAUR
SONIA

ANJANI KUMARI
GANGA SINGH
MANDEEP KAUR
AMANPREET KAUR
KASHMIR KAUR
RAJWINDER KAUR
PRIYANKA

Gurpreet kaur
KULDEEP KAUR
TARMGEET KUMARI
TRIZA

ESHA JAIN

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

OTHER

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

MA SANSKRIT

GRADUATION

BSC

MA

MA

MA

MSC

MSC

MA

NTT

TABLA WADAK

NTT

MA

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

M.A.

B.A.

MBA

MPEd

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

BA

B.A

BA

B.A

B.A

B.A

Msci

M.A

MCA

B.A

M.A



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

VIJAY

JASVIR KAUR

PRABHDEEP KAUR

RAJNI DEVI

AMARJIT KAUR

SURJIT KUMAR

SURJIT KAUR

ASHA RANI

DALJIT KAUR

SEEMA RANI

AMANDEEP PABBMAY

ASHA RANI

SARABJEET KAUR

MANJIT KAUR

RENU KATARIA

RAJVINDER KAUR KHAROUD

HARPREET KAUR
LOVEPREET SINGH
MANDEEP KAUR
Gurpreet Kaur
RAMPAL
BHAGWATI
KULWINDER KAUR
Kuljit Singh
NARVEET KAUR
JYOTI SHARMA
JASVIR KAUR

HIMANSHI SHARMA

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

M.A

B.A

MA MUSIC VOCAL

8TH

8TH

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

TEWELTH

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

BCA

BCA

MA

NA

12th

10TH

B.A

12th

12th

12th

12th



