## **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GURU NANAK MISSION PUBLIC SR SEC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630397
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20389
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DHAHAN KALARIAN DISTT SBS NAGAR PUNJAB, NAWANSHAHR , PUNJAB - 144505
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VANITA CHOT
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	GNMPS_DK@YAHOO.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9781262680

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Affiliation-2024-29-A_New.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Trust%20Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/No%20Objection%20Certificate%20- %20
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/RTE%20Certificate%20- %2020201103.pd
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Building%20Safety%20Certificate%20u
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/FireSafetyCertificate_2024-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/DEO%20Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/Water-and-Sanitation-2025-26.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/AcademicCalender/gnms%20calender%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/smc%20new%20sesion.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/Media/Mandatory%20Public%20Disclosure/pta%20new%20session.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.gnmpsdhahan.com/pages/Page/SchoolResults-Page

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VANITA CHOT
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	80
	PGT	24
	тет	24
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PRIYANKA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs.Gurpreet Kaur

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	122	100	82	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	123	118	96	

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	27380
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 31
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	7 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xcY- Hn9oRoU&ab_channel=GNMSchoolDhahan-Kaleran

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

2 LAL C 3 ANITA 4 MENK 5 PARAI	NDER KAUR CHAND AUJLA A DEVI KA DATTA MIJIT KAUR AN AHUJA	NTT TGT PRT TGT PGT	OTHERS  BA  M.A
3 ANITA 4 MENK 5 PARAI	A DEVI KA DATTA MJIT KAUR	PRT	ВА
4 MENK 5 PARAI	KA DATTA MJIT KAUR	TGT	
5 PARAI	MJIT KAUR		M.A
		PGT	
6 GAGA	AN AHUJA		M.A
		PGT	MSC,PHD
7 MANIS	SHA	PGT	MSC
8 SONIA	A GUJRAL	PRT	ВА
9 JASPI	INDER KAUR	PGT	MA
10 BALJI	IT KAUR	PGT	MA Fine Arts
11 MANJ	JIT KAUR	TGT	M.A
12 JASW	VINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A.
13 RAMA	AN KUMAR	PGT	M.A
14 RITA F	RANI	TGT	M.A
15 AMAR	RJEET KAUR	PGT	MSC
16 GAUR	RAV JOSHI	PGT	MSC
17 GURD	DEEP KAUR	TGT	ВА
18 INDEF	RJEET KAUR	TGT	BSC
19 KIRAN	N BALA	PRT	2
20 RAJW	VINDER KAUR	PRT	ВА
21 SAND	DEEP KUMARI	PRT	M.A
22 SUKH	HVINDER SINGH	PGT	MSC
23 SULE	KHA RANI	PRT	ВА
24 VARIN	NDER KAUR	NTT	ВА
25 JASPF	REET KAUR	PGT	M.A
26 VIJAY	/TA RANA	PRT	ВА
27 VANIT	TA CHOT	PRINCIPAL	M.A
28 SHAH	HNAZ BANO	PGT	M.Com
29 SHAS	SHI BALA	TGT	M.A
30 MAND	DEEP KAUR	PRT	MA
31 VEEN	IA RANI	TGT	MA

32	RUBY BHANDARI	PRT	MA SANSKRIT
33	RUPINDER KAUR	PRT	GRADUATION
34	SUSHIL KUMAR	TGT	BSC
35	HARPREET KAUR	NTT	MA
36	MONNEY	TGT	MA
37	GURDEEP KAUR	NTT	MA
38	ANJALI	TGT	MSC
39	ANU JOSHI	TGT	MSC
40	JOGA SINGH	OTHER	MA
41	PARMJEET KAUR	NTT	NTT
42	MANJIT SINGH	OTHER	TABLA WADAK
43	MANJIT KAUR	NTT	NTT
44	HARMANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MA
45	KIRANPREET KAUR	PRT	ВА
46	RITU KUNDAL	TGT	MA
47	PARMINDER KAUR	PGT	MA
48	POOJA SHARMA	NTT	ВА
49	SANDEEP KUMARI	TGT	MA
50	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
51	MANPREET KAUR	NTT	B.A.
52	BALJIT KAUR BHUTTA	PGT	MBA
53	KOMAL	PET	MPEd
54	SAHIL SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc
55	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A
56	SONIA	TGT	M.A
57	ANJANI KUMARI	PRT	M.A
58	GANGA SINGH	OTHER	ВА
59	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A
60	AMANPREET KAUR	NTT	ВА
61	KASHMIR KAUR	PRT	B.A
62	RAJWINDER KAUR	NTT	B.A
63	PRIYANKA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
64	Gurpreet kaur	PGT	Msci
65	KULDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A
66	TARMGEET KUMARI	PGT	MCA
67	TRIZA	PRT	B.A
68	ESHA JAIN	TGT	M.A

69	VIJAY	PGT	M.A
70	JASVIR KAUR	PGT	B.A
71	PRABHDEEP KAUR	PGT	MA MUSIC VOCAL
72	RAJNI DEVI	OTHER	8TH
73	AMARJIT KAUR	OTHER	8TH
74	SURJIT KUMAR	OTHER	NA
75	SURJIT KAUR	OTHER	NA
76	ASHA RANI	OTHER	NA
77	DALJIT KAUR	OTHER	NA
78	SEEMA RANI	OTHER	NA
79	AMANDEEP PABBMAY	OTHER	NA
80	ASHA RANI	OTHER	TEWELTH
81	SARABJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A
82	MANJIT KAUR	PRT	M.A
83	RENU KATARIA	PRT	M.A
84	RAJVINDER KAUR KHAROUD	PGT	M.A
85	HARPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A
86	LOVEPREET SINGH	PGT	BCA
87	MANDEEP KAUR	TGT	BCA
88	Gurpreet Kaur	TGT	MA
89	RAMPAL	OTHER	NA
90	BHAGWATI	OTHER	12th
91	KULWINDER KAUR	OTHER	10TH
92	Kuljit Singh	TGT	B.A
93	NARVEET KAUR	PRT	12th
94	JYOTI SHARMA	PRT	12th
95	JASVIR KAUR	OTHER	12th
96	HIMANSHI SHARMA	PGT	12th